Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab actions and an articles are selected in the control of the c			
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): National City Bank of National City Center Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other_Release of TM Security Interest Execution Date: 08/22/2003	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: OMG Americas, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 2301 Scranton Road City: Cleveland State: OH ZIp: 44143 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Ohio Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a cornestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from passignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,953,580		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Name:Timothy J. Connors Internal Address: Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP			
Street Address: 1400 McDonald Investment Ctr. 800 Superior Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 03-0172		
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip:44114-2688	THE ODAOF		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.			
Timothy J. Connors Name of Person Signing Si	March 4, 2004 gnature printed the printer of the		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE is made by National City Bank of National City Center, 1900 East Ninth Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44114 (hereinafter "National City Bank").

WHEREAS, simultaneously herewith, OMG entered into a certain Sales Agreement dated August 29, 2003, pursuant to which Hammond Group, Inc. acquired the plastic additives business of OMG and certain assets related thereto; and

WHEREAS, OMG Americas, Inc. an Ohio corporation, of 2301 Scranton Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44143 (hereinafter "OMG") in a Collateral Assignment of Trademarks and Security Agreement dated April 3, 2000, assigned and granted security interest to National City Bank in the "Plastis tab" Trademark, and its United States Trademark Registration 1,935,580.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, National City Bank hereby releases all rights to said "Plastistab" Trademark and its United States Registration 1.935,580 as an assignee and secured party under the said Collateral Assignment of Trademarks and Security Agreement and reconveys to OMG all rights in said "Plast istab" Trademark and its United States Registration 1,935,580 and in the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark so that OMG may enter into and perform under the abovementioned Sales Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, National City Bank, by a duly authorized Officer thereof, has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date indicated below.

Date: ___ & /2z/03 Printed Name: Perez J. Nower Title: VICE DRESIDENT

NATIONAL CITY BANK

State of Ohio)	
County of Cuphoga) ss)	
On this 2211	day of august.	, 2003,
before me a Notary Public in and for the	he above County and State, r	ersonally appeared the
above named Poters J. Nottons	personally known to me,	and acknowledged the

- Susanz Mayeskeewica Matary Public

execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

SUSAN MAZURKIEWICZ, Notary Public State of Ohio, Cuyahoga County My Commission Explres May 23, 2005



Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP

March 4, 2004

TO: USPTO-Assignment Division, RightFax Request

FAX NUMBER: 1-703-306-5995

SEND ONLY TO THE ABOVE FAX NUMBER: X

CONFIRMATION PHONE NUMBER:

FROM: Timothy J. Connors, Esq.

DIRECT DIAL PHONE NUMBER: 216-622-8672

CLIENT NO.: 29545/04001

CLIENT NAME: Hammond Group

NUMBER OF PAGES (including this page): 4

MESSAGE:

Attached is a copy of a release document for trademark Reg. No. 1,953,580 wherein all rights have been released from National City Bank to OMG Americas, Inc. We are submitting this release as a RightFAX REQUEST. As such, please charge the assignment recordal fee to Deposit Account 03-0172. Please send the assignment recordal to Fax No. 1-216-241-0816. Please call me at the below-referenced number if there are any problems or questions with regard to the recordal of this assignment.

Respectfully submitted,

Timothy J. Connors

Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP

- LAUX

1-216-622-8672

{DXH4745,DOC;1}

This facsimile transmission contains confidential and/or legally privileged information from the law firm of Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP intended only for the use of the individual(s) named on the transmission sheet. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this facsimile transmission is strictly prohibited. If you have received this transmission in error, please notify us by telephone immediately so that we can arrange for the return of the documents to us at no cost to you.

If there is a problem with this transmission, please contact the Fax Department at: 216/622-8426, 216/622-8428, or 216/622-8522. Facsimiles can be received 24 hours per day, 7 days each week at 216/241-0816. Thank you.

Fax Operator's Initials:

Logged By: Time:

1400 McDonald Investment Center • 800 Superior Avenue • Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2688 • 216/622-8200

Cleveland Fax Number • 216/241-0816

1650 Fifth Third Center • 21 East State Street • Columbus Obje 43215 4243 • 614/621-1500 Columbus Pax Number • 614/621-0010

RECORDED: 03/04/2004

REEL: 002806 FRAME: 0385